RB6090-TY01-03

ERSE BUR GH A &
INSTALLATION MANUAL
FWVFIIRITS5—
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER
e h3% HO-5 LEY/ZTUYS— bl AESE 4AG

APPLICATION TOYOTA COROLLA LEVIN/SPRINTER TRUENO AE86 4AG

o& TYPE-R

RB6090-TYOTA

PART NUMBER TYPE-S

RB60S0-TYO1B

Bix / INDEX

7

\.

P2 B ]

r

\.

P68 English

N—

ZORVIFEHERESEV EFOEE, FIELHHNESTEVET,

ZIERARNCCDERAE E J(BFTHDIRELBELKIZEW,

BFHHIAREICEDHEBIBPRICKINIRE L T,

SRBAECENM TVSERBIHEIS I TS,

BEEBEA-N-OFITIRMERSNIVEICRDET  RELEDETHRELKZE,

TEVBMERICEDEINECLIZS ., BHTREAZEVIMIFIOT,

HEMUHT T LS,

BRFEIEAR CHIT 22N BB E BABZL T BERNASELIZE L,

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed Engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.
Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.
You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own

risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




VANEY
B AREROEDSFIIFRIONEEZ (F MmN, RO IVEEES TEML TS,
B EESEEUNMOEUT EEPHEEN. AR GEEIRIET 2BNHIHNFET .

. O ORRE. BURTE, REBZFEALBVE. IHICORIDBEIRTT.

e

r-
=
n AEROBMDFIEII>ELS, IFY -2 NEDE RS IR TIEREL TIZEW,

m EPERSSEICKADEE M OIS - NN BRTREIED, &5t - EDEmMEENB LN
BENDDZI0 . RS EPmROERD I FHERIT TS,

BRBABEHE TaoonstsEmMinTushErREE,

XEILTYPE-S M_
\ XAIHTA (1)

N
/)j \\,_//’7'\
/ / \(, Qﬁﬁ
// - —
XALV)C4TB (1)

HAL Y- (TYPE-S)/ 7_-—)I/)\°'(7(TYPE—R) (1)

e = ()

PEIZIAN I32TFyh g
M10 L=35P=1.25 (2) M10P=1.25(2) PIVTIUE (2)

T T " aau-sel
o (4 < i soue|
7

YF-Z (1)
—— 6/L>F (1)
54597 (2) MRS —h (1) [T TYPE-SOHIE - —————————
.|
i | 7~ o
! % L LRS- (1)
i \
| 5
! _
: b ogqLs—tok (1)
YUY RLT1-H- (1) : )
P | (I T
0 =D | I5ZIMI I35 Fvh
RIZRILE (1) | M8 L=25 (1) M8 (1)




| FRCBHERTEHNE moavceTersEcy.

A

IDOVERFTE—X  m NILSF B EEEEE m JURRUL
25— RUL-06.5mm R m REE
=

m OB S X RMmICEDDIFERBIAICDOVVTER EHIEEDTY,
ERDERPLFIRIC DOV TR BEEA — N —RITOBRMERECHR TS0\,

m AHRBIEBERKIBRTY .. T—F v MREDNETERVEBEENIEBPRTHERAL T EE0,

u AREOBMD M SR BOES LRIE T, BRZE>RBRIMTOTIZEZN,

<~ o~

m B IHEEISINDTEREEPHEEWN, ARBEIY, T2 2Ead 238NI H0ET,

B AREOEB DM (CHERREBRORBEDORICIFEE MO EZTD, \ELRNZIMRIZNT
<RV, RERBLV. IR TBNNHDEY.

m ARBERMOMIFBRCE. @IRTE, REEZFERL T,
CHERICIRSRBRVETHNCDORADBEIRTTY,

A

| I

F- )
[=]

HROBMDMHFEIZ2ELY. IFYV XS RFAPTDTHRTTRETITO TS0,

<0

g

N BPROREICK DEMDIRIE - NEDHET BETHEMN>. #HT - FUEIEAREN B LR
BNH'H 3. HEBRERROER DI FHERCITO TS,

[ 1. RETFJ—RARITS—OWMOIL

CCTRHIDOEMBFIRTI . ZEPOFMRAMESEG. BT BMEEEZSRUTIIES L,

1. Ny FYU—DV A FRiFFEBmDIHT,
2. AT S—ZMOHY,



2. YUY RLF1—Y—BOfHF7ROMI

AERBEIMABOT I RLFT1—H—ZHAITDILCKD, BEEEIRMEICHAEIT D ENHERET.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
& 0 b
P @\
— \
HEER HERN

CTOFRXCCHRVWELEITET. TDOFRFCTHEAVELITES. HIBINIHFARECTT,

A 25
| |

B F—)LI> RICIESBSHUHEDMIFTD L FILTNEIH . MODE 2DRETT AT 3HA.
BRI TERNIZEESE(CEMIZREL T, BRICHDUY RLF1—P—ZEELTSEEL,
73285, MODE 1DIRETERZEDFHFIHEATEEIN, BMIZITSIBECIDRECTHERVERITEY.

A

n COMIZTRDRVES, BROXEICKLDES - AEAARENRAENLNBDET,
m Fz, DALY —F—ILI> ROZER - IELEC 31BEHHDET .

A ==
s FEIQBENRZEICINIT®ITRS.
1. AL > —AEBCHIDMMPIASIRVNKLDICTITIRETIRET D,

[

fa =

g

2. F=I)LLY RIGEK DEENN DN TV D IERE R T D, (BEEISmm)
3. U RLF 128 EVAHFIBLA—2Y—F>209D. (257
4. BERNZEEDE. RIRILIME - TS5y MM6THIY RLFT 21— —ZEET D,
COB, FoISICELAENTWVDH, O RLFT 21— —MuEHhEHEE
(15mmi2E) (LHDh\. EEICHERT D, (REV—FIIUBRESR)
ARG MILIME, TS5>2Fy MR (B> RLFTa2—H—(CHE) .



- A @

TIVIY FigEb 5OMY) 37X RATE (EAEE 5mm RR%

2

Yo Fl/ﬁ-'l_

=

e
T

A \E i .I
v -
3 il \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\h&\ﬁ

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

5. 24— RUJLICTIY—F> I F—([CTFREHITS.

6. INTVRNKSTHNIEP6.5mmIZE (ME/RIL MHAZHAX) [CTREIFIMIETS.
7. IMZUZAIL RIS ZARIL IME - TS5 > 2% w SMeZEER DT, BIET 3.

8. BE. YO RLFTa1—Y—rMIB=HREL. 35FBSERCNSGITINIZTRD,

9. R TONRBIFMIHETH, T—ILI> REKXUVHI> RLFT1—H—D/NUBRDZITD,
1O ZERET D,




3. RSEJWNFHUIXIS—DEDFI

(B EMmOFEMER] EHROENROERENIEZ TROENTY.

EPmfEREIFRLADIT LI>

<

O[x4>)47 A O L H—)IUR

@| X117 B HALHY =)\ RS-

QML >Y— (TYPE-S) F—)L/\4T (TYPE-R) @|I5>TRIV s M8 L=25mm

@[H25yk @|I5>2Fwh M8 [20.0~28.0N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|75>>RILk M10 L=35mm ®YIRLT1-Y—

®|75>>3vhk M10 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)] [@|R5>RIL s M6 [7.8~11.8N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
@|93>FIN>R [16.0N.m(1.63kgf-m)] ®|75> >RV M6 [7.8~11.8N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
27029 ®| 51597

K RICESBEINZIB LS FEPEEZFH LT 2o, (FBOT7>FS -2 BMUTTFI,

(BEFIR)

1. MY ATARBBOHZY N I3 SRILIML0, RUTS>SFy M10%ZERL.
{R#AHT B CORF. ZIAZBD) A TA /- LEECRBLIEDSFS.
X MEAZIYES (ER®@) -I322HRILMMI0 (ERG) J5>2FyhM10 (ERI®)

fER.

2. MMUIATBIIS TN REBU, &IATORTI Iy IRIBRIENFATICRBD LI,

KA TAICELAD,
X AUV TIOR (LR@) E/H.

3. 7-IAT (TYPE-R) . BWLEYAL>Y— (TYPE-S) ([CH52TIN> RE&i@L.
2TV IYIMIBRIENTATICRBEIC, XA >IN TBICELAD,

% MEBISZTNOR (LH@) #R.

A BAL Y —ASSYDTL AR —INE T KBLILTT AL,

A\ TYPE-SO#

AL =D REBALIH= RSN-ZEIDAS, SAL 2T —(TB2DIFRNELSIC

SERLBHNS, IFY-ZN\SH—-(CED(F133.

X MAEYALY-)/UR (ERHO) -HAL2H-/U RS- (EH®)
ISTMIVMME (ER@) -J5>2FyhM8 (LH®@) R,




4. FREBOVITITRASERUBHS. BIRINSIRICAREDZITS.

T NLD J5>2FybM10885> (RTEG)
J5>TFybMBERy (RIE®)

[34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

ISVTNURERY (RIEQ)

[19.6~28.4N-m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
[16N-m(1.63kgf-m)]

5. XMUIATA S )ATB, T=II A TEL I 2P - DR BB ATV ) E0S133.

x MEZIY (FIE®) EA.

6. ARZEEE(CLT. NI DIRNMNEKXIC
BERVNESEERN\>H —2H15V T TEET 3.
x MBS 13yT (BIE®) £/,

7. FE-ERIRRICED, U7 - \UN-DNEF B EIEEEN DI, HEOMELS — MefERU.

EEREIT D,
X RS — MER.

Ax =

- BREEBEDIVT SR, FHEORVWEZHERL TH S AR ZITOT T,
BE. EMEAREICED DRIV SIAMSENRVEE(E.
AR - TH+Y -2 8J0> bF1-T OB MR B H BN AR (SRS,
AROEBINT T ARV RFEHLTT L,

+ NIS-(ICHRRBEMIBURREETHERT L. IBNTLRITORREBDET.
T, BIHRIEZITOTTEL,

8. WEEU. YUY RLT1-Y—0EUTEITS,
X B RLT1-9- (®)
RIZRILIME (BICfTE)
-J3>2Fyh M6 (BIfIRE)

I3V M6 (BICATRE) EF.

<k bV >
ERZIVIARN) (7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
I3 TRILIM6 (7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

Aex

+ YUURLT1-Y-ZEONETEE BEETEZITDRNT
TV, BaiEOREEENHDET .

+ YUVRLT1-Y-0OBREE NI NRATARRETITO TR &L,

9. J\WF—IA/FRIHFZEOTF S,




4. BOfHIEOH:R

1. RECTFHNROD, BEHERT .
2. IVSU%IRENL. 74 RS D5#2500rpmiZE & TlElénz LI, RESENRVNERT 2.
3. REIEITV. BEESPEESIVNERTS.

Az

n FENHBLEDERMESL. BEOREE RSB, HERGEECITOTIEN,

m HERIRNASHZE, HREDVE FPBFRARICEZPEBZERITRRALRD, BIRTY.

m ETRICEEZRBULSSEESICETEHRLEL, BEREITO T,

B ZOBTEEZITIHER, THV - 2T AP OB R R TITO T,

B BRmOBTEENECTVSIEER, IV EBIREE Y, BrIEE SRR,
FERICRED T,

Aii%

B AREZEREUCR. EEIARICIOTEID S FECREREEN DB ENBHDET .
REBRE IO yT IR HERL. BBV TENSOB YT % T TRV,



Below are the parts included in this kit.
KIT CONTENTS The quantity of each item(s) are noted in brackets ()

| %TYPE-S SHOWN |

&\\‘ MAIN PIPE A (1)
| \/ﬂ QJ—\J
Cd Tl MAIN PIPE B (1)

FLANGE BOLT FLANGE NUT CLAMP BAND (2)
M10 L=35P=1.25(2) M10P=1.25(2)

GASKET (1)

SPRING (4) X " anit.selz /
o HEX KEY (1)
\ Anti-Seize (1)
ZIP TIE (2) THERMAL
INSULATION (1)
r———————— TYPE-SONLY -~ —————————
: .|
: =
I - SILENCER BAND RUBBER (1)
= i 7
SOUND REDUCER | | @:m @
& i AN
@m ! — FLANGE BOLT FLANGE NUT
I SIKENCER BAND (1) M8 L=25 (1) M8 (1)
1
1

BUTTON BOLT (1)




| REQUIRED TOOLS The following tools are required for installation.

B General engine maintenance tools m Torque wrench m Of Service Manual
m Hand Drill  m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

A CAUTION

m The information contained in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

m This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
m This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
m Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

/\ WARNING

m Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

| 1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official factory service manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.

2. Remove the exhaust.

10



2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

m The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
7R AN
,,{ 0 % ~ . u( X O
0D (@GO
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

/\ WARNING

W The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/\ WARNING

W Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
B This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ cauTion

W Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when addina the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

2
3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.
4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
XPARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6 (included with Sound Reducer).

11




MARKING THE
ADDITIONAL

Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the
bolt hole

Temporarily insert the
sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

=

o
\

[ TR ey (A
L 9 S v €
\
‘ \ \ \\\\
i’ S
y \ \\\\ A L A

A
R

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

12



3. INSTALLING THE R.S.E FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER

[Mounting position(s) for each component] The positioning of the included parts are as shown below.

<Included components & torque specs>

(| Main Pipe A ©|SILENCER BAND

@|Main Pipe B SILENCER BAND RUBBER

3| Muffler (TYPE-S) Tail Pipe/Tip (TYPE-R) @|Flange Bolt M8 L=25mm

@|Gasket ®@[Flange Nut M¢ [20.0~28.0N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|Flange Bolt M10 L=35mm ®@|Sound Reducer

®|Flange Nut M10 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)] @|Button Bolt M6 [7.8~11.8N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
@|Clamp Band [16.0N.m(1.63kgf-m)] @®)|Flange Nut M6 [7.8~11.8N-m (0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
Spring ®|Zip Tie

X Apply the Anti-Seize (included) to the parts which will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent the parts from sticking and/or becoming seized.

[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Loosely fit Main Pipe A using the included Gasket, Flange Bolts (M10) and Flange Nut (M10).
Ensure that the pipe/slide stopper is facing upwards.
X Parts used: Gasket (@ above), Flange Bolt M10 (® above), Flange Nut M10 (® above).
2. Attach the Clamp Band to Main Pipe B. Then, slide Main Pipe B onto Main Pipe A, making sure
the spring hooks align.
% Part used: Clamp Band (@ above).
3. Attach the Clamp Band to either the Tail Pipe/Tip (TYPE-R) or Muffler (TYPE-S). Then, slide on to
Main Pipe B, making sure the spring hooks align.
% Part used: Clamp Band (@above).

A Ensure that the logo on the muffler is facing downwards.

/\ FOR TYPE-S ONLY

Attach the Silencer Band Rubber to the Silencer Band. Then, install onto the vehicle
taking care not to scratch the Muffler.
% Parts used: Silencer Band (® above), Silencer Band Rubber (@ above),

Flange Bolt M8 (@ above), Flange Nut M8 (@ above).

4. Tighten down the bolts/nuts/screws in order from [34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
[19.6~28.4N-m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
Torque spec: Flange Nut M1(® above) [16N-m(1.63kgf-m)]
Flange Nut M8(@ above)
Clamp Band(@ above)

5. Attach the Springs to Main Pipe A, Main Pipe B as well as the Muffler (for TYPE-S)
or Tail Pipe/Tip ( for TYPE-R).
% Parts used: Springs (® above).

13



6. Zip tie the Muffler Hanger/Strap mounts (see right)
to prevent excessive shake.
% Parts used: Zip Ties (@® on previous page).

7. Depending on the situation, the heat from the exhaust may damage the rear bumper.
Applying the included Thermal Insulation sheet can help prevent and/or reduce the damage.
% Part used: Thermal Insulation sheet.

A cauTion

Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely
tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to
minor differences between individual vehicles. In such acase, loosen the fastenings of each
component and adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fastenings again.

Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other
debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

8. Install the Sound Reducer when necessary.
X Parts used: - SOUND REDUCER (®)
+ BUTTON BOLT M6 (® included hardware)
- FLANGE NUT M6 (® included hardware)
- FLANGE BOLT M6 (® included hardware)

<TORQUE SPECS>
BUTTON BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/\ WARNING

Do not drive at high speeds whilst the Sound Reducer is installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

Only install/uninstall the silencer when the muffler is cold.

9. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

m Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
reduced performance and damage to the exhaust as well as the surrounding components.

m Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m Ensure the exhaust is cool before attempting any repairs.

m Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

m Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change depending
on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

14



15



RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 #%) ||\ B /)RR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

CORGCEAIIBHVEDEF LI TRRALNVLET,
EEEE  A~% EB-ESRE-EREMAREEZDZI)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00/ 13:00~17: 00

16



